Fume & Air Duct
PVC & CPVC Duct & Fabricated Duct Fittings
Seamless Round Duct & Duct Fittings
Round Seamless Duct Dimensions
O/R = Out of Round at time of production
Cold Rolled Fabricated Duct
Spears® Fabricated Duct Fittings are formed from extruded Seamless Round Duct to provide the high corrosion resistance of thermoplastics in PVC and higher temperature
handling in CPVC materials for aggressive corrosive fume exhaust and drain applications.

Page 597 NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF COMPRESSED AIR OR GAS Spears® Manufacturing Company
Due to Material Cost Variations, Prices Subject to Change. Check On-line Catalog @ www.spearsmfg.com
Fume & Air Duct
PVC & CPVC Round Seamless Duct & PVC & CPVC Cold Rolled Fabricated Duct
PVC & CPVC Round Seamless Duct
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
10 ft.PVC Duct - Plain End
Price Per Foot
PD-430-060-10 6 10 0 748 13.00
PD-430-080-10 8 10 0 748 16.37
PD-430-100-10 10 10 0 748 20.51
PD-430-120-10 12 10 0 748 24.39
PD-430-140-10 14 10 0 948 88.12
PD-430-160-10 16 10 0 948 100.68
PD-430-180-10 18 10 0 948 148.98
PD-430-200-10 20 10 0 948 187.03
PD-430-240-10 24 10 0 948 237.45
• Pipe sold in individual lengths or lift quantities. No cut lengths.
• No return on Pipe
• Large orders may be shipped directly from Spears® manufacturing facility. Note: Multiple
drops may be made on TL shipments. Contact Spears® Regional Distribution Center for
requirements and
20 ft. PVC Duct - Plain End
Price Per Foot
PD-430-060 6 20 0 748 13.00
PD-430-080 8 20 0 748 16.37
PD-430-100 10 20 0 748 20.51
PD-430-120 12 20 0 748 24.39
PD-430-140 14 20 0 948 88.12
PD-430-160 16 20 0 948 100.68
PD-430-180 18 20 0 948 148.98
PD-430-200 20 20 0 948 187.03
PD-430-240 24 20 0 948 237.45
• Pipe sold in individual lengths or lift quantities. No cut lengths.
• No return on Pipe
• Large orders may be shipped directly from Spears® manufacturing facility. Note: Multiple
drops may be made on TL shipments. Contact Spears® Regional Distribution Center for
requirements and
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
10 ft.CPVC Duct - Plain End
Price Per Foot
PD-430-060C-10 6 10 0 749 26.09
PD-430-080C-10 8 10 0 749 34.22
PD-430-100C-10 10 10 0 749 42.83
PD-430-120C-10 12 10 0 749 50.93
PD-430-140C-10 14 10 0 949 329.74
PD-430-160C-10 16 10 0 949 399.11
• Pipe sold in individual lengths or lift quantities. No cut lengths.
• No return on Pipe
• Large orders may be shipped directly from Spears® manufacturing facility. Note: Multiple
drops may be made on TL shipments. Contact Spears® Regional Distribution Center for
requirements and
20 ft.CPVC Duct - Plain End
Price Per Foot
PD-430-060C 6 20 0 749 26.09
PD-430-080C 8 20 0 749 34.22
PD-430-100C 10 20 0 749 42.83
PD-430-120C 12 20 0 749 50.93
PD-430-140C 14 20 0 949 329.74
PD-430-160C 16 20 0 949 399.11
PD-430-180C 18 20 0 949 458.73
PD-430-200C 20 20 0 949 628.86
PD-430-240C 24 20 0 949 742.95
• Pipe sold in individual lengths or lift quantities. No cut lengths.
• No return on Pipe
• Large orders may be shipped directly from Spears® manufacturing facility. Note: Multiple
drops may be made on TL shipments. Contact Spears® Regional Distribution Center for
requirements and
PVC & CPVC Cold Rolled Fabricated Duct
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
4' PVC Cold Rolled Duct - Plain End
Price Per Foot
PD-430-260 26X4 4 0 434 434.63
PD-430-280 28X4 4 0 434 517.75
PD-430-300 30X4 4 0 434 635.16
PD-430-320 32X4 4 0 434 684.18
PD-430-360 36X4 4 0 434 774.33
PD-430-380 38X4 4 0 434 840.62
PD-430-400 40X4 4 0 434 861.79
PD-430-420 42X4 4 0 434 1457.89
PD-430-460 46X4 4 0 434 1070.85
PD-430-480 48X4 4 0 434 1150.28
• Pipe sold in individual lengths or lift quantities. No cut lengths.
• No return on Pipe
• Large orders may be shipped directly from Spears® manufacturing facility. Note: Multiple
drops may be made on TL shipments. Contact Spears® Regional Distribution Center for
requirements and
4' CPVC Cold Rolled Duct - Plain End
Price Per Foot
PD-430-260C 26X4 4 0 435 1299.24
PD-430-280C 28X4 4 0 435 1495.12
PD-430-300C 30X4 4 0 435 1659.65
PD-430-320C 32X4 4 0 435 1713.17
PD-430-360C 36X4 4 0 435 1831.13
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
4' CPVC Cold Rolled Duct - Plain End (continued)
Price Per Foot
PD-430-380C 38X4 4 0 435 2026.00
PD-430-400C 40X4 4 0 435 2122.95
PD-430-420C 42X4 4 0 435 2226.37
PD-430-460C 46X4 4 0 435 2504.78
PD-430-480C 48X4 4 0 435 2886.56
• Pipe sold in individual lengths or lift quantities. No cut lengths.
• No return on Pipe
• Large orders may be shipped directly from Spears® manufacturing facility. Note: Multiple
drops may be made on TL shipments. Contact Spears® Regional Distribution Center for

Belled Socket
SMACNA Compliant 3-Piece Construction
43173-060 6 1 0 430 127.09
43173-080 8 1 0 430 167.40
43173-100 10 1 0 430 195.73
43173-120 12 1 0 430 215.77
43173-140 14 1 0 430 264.52
43173-160 16 1 0 430 395.63
43173-180 18 1 0 430 548.58
43173-200 20 1 0 430 885.88
43173-240 24 1 0 430 1148.37
PVC BLAST GATE
Belled End
43BG-060 6 1 0 430 258.55
43BG-080 8 1 2 430 293.91
43BG-100 10 1 0 430 311.52
43BG-120 12 1 2 430 390.34
43BG-140 14 1 0 430 518.13
43BG-160 16 1 0 430 575.77
Page 599 NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF COMPRESSED AIR OR GAS Spears® Manufacturing Company
Due to Material Cost Variations, Prices Subject to Change. Check On-line Catalog @ www.spearsmfg.com
Fume & Air Duct
PVC & CPVC Duct Fittings
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
PVC BLAST GATE (continued)
Belled End
43BG-180 18 1 0 430 679.24
43BG-200 20 1 0 430 770.89
43BG-240 24 1 2 430 1050.39
PVC BUTTERFLY DAMPER
Belled Socket
43BD-060 6 1 2 430 253.23
43BD-080 8 1 2 430 261.00
43BD-100 10 1 0 430 298.97
43BD-120 12 1 0 430 320.38
43BD-140 14 1 2 430 428.96
43BD-160 16 1 0 430 478.03
43BD-180 18 1 0 430 648.80
43BD-200 20 1 0 430 764.57
43BD-240 24 1 0 430 988.14
PVC CROSS
Belled Socket
4320-060 6 1 0 430 342.65
4320-080 8 1 0 430 471.57

Belled Socket
4329-828 20X18 1 0 430 402.61
4329-904 24X4 1 0 430 2011.81
4329-906 24X6 1 0 430 1799.31
4329-908 24X8 1 0 430 1564.77
4329-910 24X10 1 0 430 1335.45
4329-912 24X12 1 0 430 1126.77
4329-914 24X14 1 0 430 991.54
4329-916 24X16 1 0 430 812.80
4329-918 24X18 1 0 430 746.55
4329-920 24X20 1 0 430 732.43
PVC SLEEVE COUPLING
Socket (No Stop)
4329S-060 6 1 5 430 34.57
4329S-080 8 1 8 430 45.46
4329S-100 10 1 4 430 51.21
4329S-120 12 1 4 430 55.95
4329S-140 14 1 4 430 71.77
4329S-160 16 1 0 430 79.41
4329S-180 18 1 2 430 104.97
4329S-200 20 1 2 430 131.77
4329S-240 24 1 2 430 152.81
PVC FLAT CAP
Belled Socket
4347-060 6 1 10 430 85.94
4347-080 8 1 5 430 87.47
4347-100 10 1 5 430 94.33
4347-120 12 1 4 430 103.16
4347-140 14 1 4 430 166.32
4347-160 16 1 2 430 181.24
4347-180 18 1 4 430 197.48
4347-200 20 1 5 430 294.34
4347-240 24 1 4 430 300.91
PVC RAIN CAP
Belled Socket Style A
4347-060A 6 1 4 430 654.49
4347-080A 8 1 0 430 657.58
4347-100A 10 1 0 430 684.87
4347-120A 12 1 0 430 709.16
4347-140A 14 1 0 430 776.63
4347-160A 16 1 0 430 847.71
4347-180A 18 1 0 430 1131.03
4347-200A 20 1 0 430 1203.56
4347-240A 24 1 0 430 1363.67
PVC RAIN CAP
Belled Socket Style B
4347-060B 6 1 0 430 618.17
4347-080B 8 1 0 430 699.53
4347-100B 10 1 0 430 756.36
4347-120B 12 1 8 430 823.57
4347-140B 14 1 0 430 925.79
4347-160B 16 1 0 430 1123.08
4347-180B 18 1 0 430 1357.80
4347-200B 20 1 0 430 1557.86
4347-240B 24 1 0 430 1803.25
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
PVC DUCT FLANGE
Belled Socket One Piece
SMACNA Bolt Pattern
4351S-060 6 1 5 430 89.06
4351S-080 8 1 2 430 113.20
4351S-100 10 1 2 430 120.96
4351S-120 12 1 2 430 141.12
4351S-140 14 1 0 430 154.79
4351S-160 16 1 0 430 199.67
4351S-180 18 1 3 430 297.61
4351S-200 20 1 0 430 365.05
4351S-240 24 1 0 430 392.96
See SMACNA Flange Specifications at the front of this catalog.
Also available in ANSI Class 150 Bolt Pattern.
PVC BLIND DUCT FLANGE
One Piece
Class 150 Bolt Pattern
4353-060 6 1 36 430 86.16
4353-080 8 1 52 430 108.08
4353-100 10 1 18 430 119.23
4353-120 12 1 50 430 143.32
4353-140 14 1 50 430 182.39
4353-160 16 1 50 430 207.37
4353-180 18 1 50 430 252.56
4353-200 20 1 57 430 352.25
4353-240 24 1 0 430 379.19
PVC BLIND DUCT FLANGE
One Piece
SMACNA Bolt Pattern
4353S-060 6 0 0 430 91.68
4353S-080 8 1 10 430 114.98
4353S-100 10 1 52 430 126.83
4353S-120 12 1 52 430 152.47
4353S-140 14 1 52 430 194.04
4353S-160 16 1 50 430 220.60
4353S-180 18 1 50 430 273.36
4353S-200 20 1 50 430 374.72
4353S-240 24 1 0 430 403.38
See SMACNA Flange Specifications at the front of this catalog.
PVC WYE
Belled Socket
4375-060 6 1 2 430 269.26

Belled Socket
SMACNA Compliant 3-Piece Construction
43173-060C 6 1 0 432 261.41
43173-080C 8 1 0 432 421.43
43173-100C 10 1 0 432 739.92
43173-120C 12 1 0 432 1022.26
43173-140C 14 1 0 432 1076.86
43173-160C 16 1 0 432 1551.86
43173-180C 18 1 0 432 1641.59
43173-200C 20 1 0 432 2112.76
43173-240C 24 1 0 432 3109.99
CPVC BLAST GATE
Belled End
43BG-060C 6 1 0 432 579.59
43BG-080C 8 1 2 432 710.85
43BG-100C 10 1 0 432 877.18
43BG-120C 12 1 0 432 1003.48
43BG-140C 14 1 0 432 1255.25
43BG-160C 16 1 0 432 1481.27
43BG-180C 18 1 0 432 1881.20
43BG-200C 20 1 0 432 2276.20
43BG-240C 24 1 0 432 3072.85
CPVC BUTTERFLY DAMPER
Belled Socket
43BD-060C 6 1 2 432 398.73
43BD-080C 8 1 4 432 435.55
43BD-100C 10 1 0 432 562.32
43BD-120C 12 1 4 432 682.36
43BD-140C 14 1 0 432 817.14
43BD-160C 16 1 0 432 949.45
43BD-180C 18 1 0 432 1212.74
43BD-200C 20 1 0 432 1467.73
43BD-240C 24 1 0 432 1990.68
CPVC CROSS
Belled Socket
4320-060C 6 1 0 432 713.06
4320-080C 8 1 0 432 947.33

4329-822C 20X12 1 0 432 1370.56
4329-824C 20X14 1 0 432 1293.01
4329-826C 20X16 1 0 432 1269.95
4329-828C 20X18 1 0 432 925.63
4329-904C 24X4 1 0 432 2833.35
4329-906C 24X6 1 0 432 2282.32
4329-908C 24X8 1 0 432 1968.77
4329-910C 24X10 1 0 432 1841.96
4329-912C 24X12 1 0 432 1772.81
4329-914C 24X14 1 0 432 1672.46
4329-916C 24X16 1 0 432 1580.76
4329-918C 24X18 1 0 432 1526.20
4329-920C 24X20 1 0 432 1469.36
CPVC SLEEVE COUPLING
Socket (No Stop)
4329S-060C 6 1 5 432 95.66
4329S-080C 8 1 0 432 122.84
4329S-100C 10 1 0 432 161.93
4329S-120C 12 1 3 432 180.45
4329S-140C 14 1 2 432 223.28
4329S-160C 16 1 2 432 243.82
4329S-180C 18 1 2 432 304.73
4329S-200C 20 1 0 432 383.84
4329S-240C 24 1 0 432 471.27
CPVC FLAT CAP
Belled Socket
4347-060C 6 1 0 432 164.84
Part Number Size Std

Each
CPVC FLAT CAP (continued)
Belled Socket
4347-080C 8 1 5 432 196.39
4347-100C 10 1 4 432 228.97
4347-120C 12 1 5 432 261.46
4347-140C 14 1 4 432 294.17
4347-160C 16 1 2 432 338.01
4347-180C 18 1 5 432 426.78
4347-200C 20 1 5 432 612.77
4347-240C 24 1 5 432 653.85
CPVC RAIN CAP
Belled Socket Style A
4347-060AC 6 1 2 432 778.84
4347-080AC 8 1 0 432 1065.66
4347-100AC 10 1 0 432 1238.94
4347-120AC 12 1 0 432 1498.81
4347-140AC 14 1 0 432 2022.99
4347-160AC 16 1 0 432 2308.48
4347-180AC 18 1 0 432 2660.46
4347-200AC 20 1 0 432 3884.20
4347-240AC 24 1 0 432 4582.34
CPVC RAIN CAP
Belled Socket Style B
4347-060BC 6 1 0 432 697.25
4347-080BC 8 1 0 432 1033.97
4347-100BC 10 1 0 432 1253.53
4347-120BC 12 1 0 432 1506.33
4347-140BC 14 1 0 432 2030.46
4347-160BC 16 1 0 432 2312.04
4347-180BC 18 1 0 432 2834.09
4347-200BC 20 1 0 432 4168.22
4347-240BC 24 1 0 432 4539.20
CPVC DUCT FLANGE
Belled Socket One Piece
SMACNA Bolt Pattern
4351S-060C 6 1 0 432 203.36
4351S-080C 8 1 2 432 235.38
4351S-100C 10 1 0 432 290.58
4351S-120C 12 1 2 432 309.06
4351S-140C 14 1 0 432 358.39
4351S-160C 16 1 0 432 417.05
4351S-180C 18 1 0 432 557.87
4351S-200C 20 1 0 432 677.37
4351S-240C 24 1 0 432 954.24
See SMACNA Flange Specifications at the end of this catalog.
Also available in ANSI Class 150 Bolt Pattern.
CPVC BLIND DUCT FLANGE
One Piece

Fume & Air Duct
PVC & CPVC Duct Fittings
Part Number Size Std
Pk
Mstr
Ctn
Disc
Code
Price
Each
CPVC BLIND DUCT FLANGE
One Piece
SMACNA Bolt Pattern
4353S-060C 6 1 52 432 217.77
4353S-080C 8 1 52 432 250.21
4353S-100C 10 1 52 432 301.80
4353S-120C 12 1 52 432 331.82
4353S-140C 14 1 52 432 394.17
4353S-160C 16 1 50 432 438.43
4353S-180C 18 1 50 432 617.13
4353S-200C 20 1 50 432 764.60
4353S-240C 24 1 57 432 1019.46
See SMACNA Flange Specifications at the end of this catalog.
CPVC WYE
Belled Socket
4375-060C 6 1 2 432 401.52